There are some things you can always depend on...
MGB / MGC
Gas Fired Hot Water Boiler
Up to 83.9% AFUE
Energy saving features include the electronic ignition system and motorized
vent damper to reduce your heating costs.
Exceptional Heat Exchanger Design
Features a dependable cast iron heat exchanger with cast iron push nipple

MGB & MGC Series Gas Fired Hot Water Boiler
Dimensional
Diagram Model Input Rate
(MBH) (1)
Heating
Capacity
(MBH) (1)
Net AHRI Rating,
Water (MBH) (2)
 Expansion
Tank (3)
No. of
Burners
AFUE
%
MGB-50J 50 42 37 15 1 83.5%
MGB-75J 75 63 55 15 2 83.1%
MGB-100J 100 83 72 30 2 83.0%
MGB-125J 125 104 90 30 3 82.0%
MGB-150J 150 124 108 30 3 83.0%
MGB-170J 170 139 121 30 4 82.0%
MGB-200J 200 165 143 30 4 82.0%
MGC-8D/DP* 262.5/245 220/206 191/179 60 7 83.9%
MGC-9D/DP* 299/280 251/235 218/204 60 8 83.7%
*D=Natural Gas, DP=LP Gas
The MCG has distinct input rates for Natural and LP gas versions. 8D/9D rates shown are for Natural gas. 8DP/9DP rates are for LP gas.